11:14 PM Harrisburg Men's Chorus

07/28/18 Profit & Loss Spring 2018 Concert

Cash Basis January through June 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Concert Income

Contributions Income
Sponsorships
Personal

Total Sponsorships
Total Contributions Income
Inkind Gifts
Membership Dues

Total Income

Expense
Production Expenses

Auditorium Rental
Concert Support
Costume
DVD/Video Recording
Instrumentalist
Music
Programs
Staging

Total Production Expenses

Public Relations
Facebook Advertising
Postage
Printing

Total Public Relations

Staff
Accompanist
Additional Performances
Artistic Director

Total Staff
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jan - Jun 18

982.00

385.00

385.00

385.00
1,841.22
550.00

3,758.22

700.00
132.50

86.45
550.00
300.00
315.82
242.70
141.22

2,468.69

163.36
60.49
132.34

356.19

1,000.00
0.00
3,750.00

4,750.00

7,574.88

-3,816.66

-3,816.66
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