## Harrisburg Men's Chorus Profit & Loss Spring 2018 Concert January through June 2018

	Jan - Jun 18
Ordinary Income/Expense Income Concert Income	982.00
Contributions Income Sponsorships Personal	385.00
Total Sponsorships	385.00
<b>Total Contributions Income</b>	385.00
Inkind Gifts	1,841.22
Membership Dues	550.00
Total Income	3,758.22
Expense Production Expenses Auditorium Rental Concert Support Costume DVD/Video Recording Instrumentalist Music Programs Staging	700.00 132.50 86.45 550.00 300.00 315.82 242.70 141.22
<b>Total Production Expenses</b>	2,468.69
Public Relations Facebook Advertising Postage Printing	163.36 60.49 132.34
Total Public Relations	356.19
Staff Accompanist Additional Performances Artistic Director	1,000.00 0.00 3,750.00
Total Staff	4,750.00
Total Expense	7,574.88
Net Ordinary Income	-3,816.66
Net Income	-3,816.66